THE DATASHEET OF
MAX4249EUB+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX4249–MAX4257 low-noise, low-distortion opera-
tional amplifiers offer rail-to-rail outputs and single-supply
operation down to 2.4V. They draw 400μA of quiescent
supply current per amplifier while featuring ultra-low

	● ADC Buffers
	● Digital Scales/Strain Gauges
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Selector Guide appears at end of data sheet.
19-1295; Rev 10; 4/20
Features
	● Available in Space-Saving UCSP, SOT23, and
µMAX® Packages
	● Low Distortion: 0.0002% THD (1kΩ load)
	● 400µA Quiescent Supply Current per Amplifier
	● Single-Supply Operation from 2.4V to 5.5V
	● Input Common-Mode Voltage Range Includes
Ground
	● Outputs Swing Within 8mV of Rails with a 10kΩ Load
	● 3MHz GBW Product, Unity-Gain Stable
(MAX4250–MAX4254)
•	 22MHz GBW Product, Stable with AV ≥ 10V/V
(MAX4249/MAX4255/MAX4256/MAX4257)
	● Excellent DC Characteristics
•	 VOS = 70µV
•	 IBIAS = 1pA
•	 Large-Signal Voltage Gain = 116dB
	● Low-Power Shutdown Mode
•	 Reduces Supply Current to 0.5µA
•	 Places Outputs in a High-Impedance State
	● 400pF Capacitive-Load Handling Capability
UCSP is a trademark and μMAX is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX4249ESD+ -40°C to +85°C 14 SO —
MAX4249EUB+ -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX —
MAX4250EUK+T -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23 ACCI
MAX4250AAUK+T -40°C to +125°C 5 SOT23 AEYJ
UCSP, Single-Supply, Low-Noise,
Low-Distortion, Rail-to-Rail Op Amps
MAX4249–MAX4257
Evaluation Kit

MAX4253
MAX4254
Ordering Information (continued)
PACKAGE TYPE PACKAGE CODE OUTLINE NO. LAND PATTERN NO.
5 SOT-23 U5+2 21-0057 90-0174
8 µMAX U8+1 21-0036 90-0092
10 µMAX U10+2 21-0061 90-0330
3 x 3 µCSP B9+5 21-0093 —
14 SOIC S14+1 21-0041 90-0112
12 µCSP B12+4 21-0104 —
www.analog.com Analog Devices  │  15
MAX4249–MAX4257 UCSP, Single-Supply, Low-Noise,
Low-Distortion, Rail-to-Rail Op Amps
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns (footprints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note that a “+”,
“#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status only. Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but the drawing
pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
8 10/11 Added lead-free packaging to the Ordering Information and changed the Input Bias
Current and Input Offset Current conditions in the Electrical Characteristics table 1, 2, 14
9 12/12 Added MAX4257ESA/V+T to Ordering Information. 14
10 4/20 Updated Electrical Characteristics table 3
MAX4249–MAX4257 UCSP, Single-Supply, Low-Noise,
Low-Distortion, Rail-to-Rail Op Amps
Revision History
w w w . a n a l o g . c o m Analog Devices  │  16
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is
assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication
or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and registered trademarks are
the property of their respective owners.
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View MAX4249EUB+ on WIN SOURCE
Maxim Integrated Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management